#### 504713175 01/04/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4759897

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CREDIT SUISSE AG, AS COLLATERAL AGENT	01/03/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OLSON IRRIGATION SYSTEMS	
Street Address:	210 SIXTH AVENUE, SUITE 3300	
City:	PITTSBURGH	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15222	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D402635
Patent Number:	6343813
Patent Number:	6460563
Patent Number:	6834662
Patent Number:	6871880
Patent Number:	6865793
Patent Number:	6959818
Patent Number:	8028841
Patent Number:	7111796

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (800)494-7512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

**MELONY SOT Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1025 VERMONT AVE NW, SUITE 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC. Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

	PAIENI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMILY OHANNESSIAN
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F174498 RELEASE

REEL: 044533 FRAME: 0184 504713175

SIGNATURE:	/Emily Ohannessian/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2018
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Evoqua - IP Release Patent#page2.tif	
source=Evoqua - IP Release Patent#page3.tif	
source=Evoqua - IP Release Patent#page4.tif	
source=Evoqua - IP Release Patent#page5.tif	

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of January 3, 2018, is made by CREDIT SUISSE AG, in its capacity as Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties (the "Agent"), under the Credit Agreement referred to below (terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement).

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain First Lien Credit Agreement dated as of January 15, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among EWT Holdings III Corp. (f/k/a WTG Holdings III Corp.), a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), EWT Holdings II Corp. (f/k/a WTG Holdings II Corp.), a Delaware corporation, each Lender from time to time party thereto, Credit Suisse AG as Administrative Agent and as Collateral Agent, and the L/C Issuers referred to therein, and together with all general security agreements and intellectual property security agreements entered into in connection therewith or in connection with prior versions thereof, the Lenders and the L/C Issuers have severally agreed to make extensions of credit to the Borrower;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, and pursuant to that certain First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplement No. 2 (the "Intellectual Property Supplement"), the Borrower granted security interests in the certain intellectual property owned by Borrower, including those listed on <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property Collateral"); and

**WHEREAS**, the Intellectual Property Supplement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and the U.S. Copyright Office on August 10, 2017 and at reel/frame No. 043262/0559.

**NOW THEREFORE**, in consideration of the material covenants and agreements set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby **RELEASES**, terminates and discharges, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its rights in, to and under, including its Lien on and security interest in, and right of setoff against, the Intellectual Property Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Intellectual Property Supplement or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Credit Agreement, and the Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Agent may have in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral to Borrower.

The Agent agrees, at Borrower's expense, to cooperate with Borrower and to provide Borrower with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Agent's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS

BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Name: Vipul Dhadda Title: Authorized Signatory

Ву:

Name D. Andrew Maletta Title: Authorized Signatory

**REEL: 044533 FRAME: 0187** 

## PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Application No./Patent No.	Grantor
The ornamental design for a solenoid	D402,635	Olson Irrigation Systems
Irrigation tubing connection system	6,343,813	Olson Irrigation Systems
Irrigation system apparatus and related method	6,460,563	Olson Irrigation Systems
Irrigation system apparatus and related method	6,834,662	Olson Irrigation Systems
Irrigation adaptor	6,871,880	Olson Irrigation Systems
Tubing splicer	6,865,793	Olson Irrigation Systems
Filter and filter cleaning apparatus and related methods	6,959,818	Olson Irrigation Systems
Filter and filter cleaning apparatus and related methods	8,028,841	Olson Irrigation Systems
Mag Drive Sprinkler apparatus and related methods	7,111,796	Olson Irrigation Systems
Filter and filter cleaning apparatus and related methods	CA2565155	Olson Irrigation Systems
Filter and filter cleaning apparatus and related methods	AU2004319708	Olson Irrigation Systems
Filter with filter cleaning apparatus	EP1758667	Olson Irrigation Systems
Filtro con aparato para limpieza de filtro	ES2351978	Olson Irrigation Systems
Filter and filter cleaning apparatus and related methods	IL178931	Olson Irrigation Systems
Filter and filter cleaning apparatus and related methods	EP1446213	Olson Irrigation Systems
Aparato de filtro y de limpieza de filtros y metodos relacionados	ES2268130	Olson Irrigation Systems
Filter and filter cleaning apparatus and related methods	IL161727	Olson Irrigation Systems
Filters and filter cleaning apparatus, as well as related methods	DE60213277	Olson Irrigation Systems

## REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Reg. No.	Grantor
EZ CONTAINMENT	3403008	Lange Containment Systems, Inc.
FAN SPRAY	1416286	Olson Irrigation Systems
WHEN WATER COUNTS	1426477	Olson Irrigation Systems
OLSON LOGO	1446415	Olson Irrigation Systems
E-Z ELL	1507008	Olson Irrigation Systems
E-Z TUBE	1507009	Olson Irrigation Systems
MVA	2216963	Olson Irrigation Systems
WATERWELL	2711365	Olson Irrigation Systems
VACLEEN	2886468	Olson Irrigation Systems
VACLEEN	832637	Olson Irrigation Systems
VACLEEN	629595	Olson Irrigation Systems
VACLEEN	003513405	Olson Irrigation Systems
VACLEEN AUTOMATIC	4125417	Olson Irrigation Systems
FILTRATION		

**RECORDED: 01/04/2018**